Dear Colleagues,

Your GMB National Health & Safety forum has
recently visited trial sites to oversee a trial of
body worn cameras which are being used by

ASDA Security colleagues.

The equipment is designed to meet specific
police requirements, provides HD video footage,
audio recording, secure storage of the captured

video and is easily operated.
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The equipment provides clear evidence, which can be used in court, removing all descrepancies
upon what happened during an incident.

Physical and verbal abuse towards members within ASDA has seen an increase over the past 12
months and is something ASDA and GMB and looking to address.

Initial feedback from the GMB National Health & Safety forum is very positive and we feel this is
something which is desperately needed to safeguard and protect our security colleagues who are
often the brunt of violence and agression in stores.

The trial is looking to extend to 50 high risk stores and GMB will be continuing to monitor the trial
and also to suggest other potential benefits and uses for the eugipment.

Yours Sincerely
Keitihv Dixovw

Keith Dixon

Chair GMB National Health & Safety Forum

Your National Health & Safety Representatives

Chair Keith Dixon 07917 674706  keith.dixon@gmb-asda.com London Region
Secretary Hugh Mclnally 07971539228 hugh.mcinally@gmb-asda.com Wales & South West Region
Vice Chair  Ben Cook 07703 778299 Ben.cook@gmb-asda.com Midlands & East Coast Region
John Warcup 07946 316747  john.warcup@gmb-asda.com Northern Region
Cath Willis 07582 197231  cath_willis@gmb-asda.com North West & Irish Region
Angie Jones 07830 819633 angie.jones@gmb-asda.com Birmingham & West Midlands Region

Louise Hannan 07843 811974
Michael Mitchell 07481 152841
Catriona Goldhammer 07948 398746
David Imms 07704 499609

louise.hannan@gmb-asda.com
michael.mitchell@gmb-asda.com
catriona.goldhammer@gmb-asda.com
david.imms@gmb-asda.com

GMB Scotland

Southern Region

Yorkshire & North Derbyshire Region
Security


http://www.gmb.org.uk/join

